OP \$240.00 36214

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian General-Tower Limited		04/29/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Toronto Branch, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	66 Wellington Street W., Suite 4500
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5K 1E7
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621466	AEOLIS
Registration Number:	3960533	EURO DRY
Registration Number:	3868985	EUROMATTE
Registration Number:	4054464	PROTEIN PLUS
Registration Number:	3114876	TOWER INFINITY
Registration Number:	3671502	VEHREO
Registration Number:	4374380	
Registration Number:	1734826	GEOLINER
Registration Number:	1181240	TOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.thomas@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Thomas, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn 55 E Monroe

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK REEL: 005780 FRAME: 0982

900362660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/kristenthomas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016
Total Attachments: 14	

source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page1.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page2.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page3.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page4.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page5.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page6.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page7.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page8.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page10.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page11.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page12.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page12.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page13.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page13.tif source=Canadian General Tower_-_US_IP_Security_Agreement#page14.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as it may be amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Agreement**") is entered into as of April 29, 2016, among Canadian General-Tower Limited (the "**Grantor**") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Toronto Branch, as administrative agent (the "**Administrative Agent**").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and CGT U.S. Limited as borrowers, the other loan parties party thereto, the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

AND WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in, lien on, and right of set-off against and to all of Grantor's personal property, including its intellectual property, and has agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office (collectively, the "Government Offices").

ACCORDINGLY, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby agree as follows:

1 Terms.

Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

2 Grant of Security Interest.

To secure the prompt payment and performance, in full when due of the Secured Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Collateral consisting of the following (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"): (a) all Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (b) all Patents and all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, including without limitation the Patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (c) all Copyrights, including without limitation the Copyrights set forth on Schedule A; (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof; (e) all licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor; and (f) all proceeds and products thereof and all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing and by any Excluded Property (to the extent they do not themselves constitute Excluded Property); provided that no Security Interest is granted on any Excluded Property. For the purpose of this provision, "Excluded Property" shall mean any intent-to-use trademark applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein

would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under the Federal laws of the United States.

3 Security Agreement.

The Security Interest granted to the Administrative Agent herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

4 Recordation.

The Grantor authorizes and requests that the commissioner, registrar or any other applicable government officer of the Government Offices record this Agreement.

5 Counterparts.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

6 Termination.

Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with its terms, or any disposition of the Intellectual Property Collateral in a transaction permitted under the Credit Agreement, following a written request therefor, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor (at the Grantor's sole expense) an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the grant of Security Interest in the applicable Intellectual Property Collateral under this Agreement and take any other actions reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect such release.

7 Governing Law.

This Agreement is made under and governed by the laws of the State of New York and the Federal laws of the United States applicable therein, without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

CANADIAN GENERAL-TOWER LIMITED, an

Ontario corporation

Name:

STEVE HANDSON

Title:

CFO

Acknowledged and agreed by:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

TORONTO BRANCH, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Per:

Name: AUGGIE MARCHETT

Title: AUTHORIZED OFFICER

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS / DESIGN PATENTS

<u>Patent</u>	Owner	Issuance/ Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Patent/ App. No.	Owned / Licensed	Jurisdiction
System and apparatus for lighting swimming pools	Canadian General- Tower Limited	08-25-2009 / 05-25-2007	Patented	7,578,596 /11/753,695	Owned (assignment from inventor)	U.S.
Shingle	Canadian General- Tower Limited	07-28-2009/04- 17-2012	Granted	D657892 / 340,915	Owned (assigned from Duron Plastics Ltd.)	U.S.

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Reg./App. Date	Status	Reg./App. No.	Owned/ Licensed	Jurisdiction
AEOLIS	Canadian General-Tower Limited	05/19/2009 / 09/26/2007	Registered	3621466	Owned	U.S.
EURO DRY	Canadian General-Tower Limited	05/17/2011 / 03/09/2010	Registered	3,960,533	Owned	U.S.
EUROMATTE	Canadian General-Tower Limited	11/02/2010 / 01/23/2008	Registered	3,868,985	Owned	U.S.
PROTEIN PLUS	Canadian General-Tower Limited	11/15/2011 / 03/09/2010	Registered	4,054,464	Owned	U.S.
TOWER INFINITY	Canadian General-Tower	07/11/2006 / 10/08/2003	Registered	3,114,876	Owned	U.S.

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Reg./App. Date	Status	Reg./App. No.	Owned/ Licensed	Jurisdiction
	Limited					
VEHREO	Canadian General-Tower Limited	08/25/2009 / 11/27/2007	Registered	3,671,502	Owned	U.S.
	Canadian General-Tower Limited	07/30/2013 / 07/14/2011	Registered	4374380	Owned	U.S.
GEOLINER	Canadian General Tower- Limited	11/24/1992 / 07/20/1989 Renewed 11/29/2012	Registered	1734826	Owned	U.S.
Note: Subject to existing security interests granted by the licensee in favour of (1) Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as collateral agent, and (2) JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	12/08/1981 / 06/09/1980 Renewed 01/14/2012	Registered	1181240	Licensed	U.S.

U.S. COPYRIGHTS

Copyright	Owner	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
Pasadena.	CGT Limited	VA0001743461	9/1/10	U.S.
Verona.	CGT Limited	VAu001071367	7/7/11	U.S.
Carmel.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001681515	12/10/07	U.S.

<u>Copyright</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
Hamilton Cobblestone.	familton Cobblestone. Canadian General-Tower Limited d.b.a. CGT Limited		5/25/10	U.S.
Hanover Oceanstone.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001725855	5/25/10	U.S.
Impressions Floor 2007.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001681504	12/10/07	U.S.
Lincoln Park.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001681513	12/10/07	U.S.
Miramar Blue.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001725857	5/25/10	U.S.
Miramar Grey.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001681501	12/10/07	U.S.
Miramar Pearl.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001681517	12/10/07	U.S.
Monterey Bay.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001681511	12/10/07	U.S.
Oxford.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001725853	5/25/10	U.S.
Versace Wall.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001623925	8/27/07	U.S.
VW Grand Wall.	Canadian General-Tower Limited	VA0001681506	12/10/07	U.S.
[A.G. Cambridge wall]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001236304	11/16/04	U.S.
Adirondack wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001240960	12/08/03	U.S.
Adrian wall.	Canadian General-Tower Ltd.	VA0001118006	2/13/02	U.S.
Albion wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417537	12/29/06	U.S.
Aquarius floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417536	12/29/06	U.S.
Architectural shingle.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417545	12/29/06	U.S.
Architectural shingle II.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308827	4/1/05	U.S.
Arizona.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001294573	12/21/04	U.S.
Aurora wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417544	12/29/06	U.S.
Austin wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252870	5/14/04	U.S.
Avalon wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197485	3/31/03	U.S.
Baltic floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001319412	4/28/05	U.S.

Copyright	Owner	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
Beach pebble floor.	Canadian General Tower, Ltd.	VA0001076440	12/26/00	U.S.
Bellagio floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308826	4/1/05	U.S.
Bernhardt wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001306644	2/22/05	U.S.
Blue Atlantis wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001236300	11/16/04	U.S.
Blue horizon wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093324	8/10/01	U.S.
Blue shimmer floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001136575	3/13/02	U.S.
Braid wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001193934	2/3/03	U.S.
Bridgewater floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093325	8/10/01	U.S.
Bridgewater wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093326	8/10/01	U.S.
Bronze star.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093323	8/10/01	U.S.
Bronze star floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197500	3/31/03	U.S.
By the sea wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001108109	10/30/01	U.S.
Cambridge wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252877	5/14/04	U.S.
[Canterbury Rocks wall]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001236303	11/16/04	U.S.
Carnival wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252882	5/14/04	U.S.
Carrera wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417542	12/29/06	U.S.
Casablanca wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417539	12/29/06	U.S.
Cascade floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308821	4/1/05	U.S.
Cascade wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308822	4/1/05	U.S.
Century wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001349456	11/30/05	U.S.
CGT reflection floor.	Canadian General-Tower Ltd.	VA0001118005	2/13/02	U.S.
CGT reflections wave wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001306643	2/22/05	U.S.
[Claredon wall]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001236302	11/16/04	U.S.

<u>Copyright</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
Cobblestone floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417541	12/29/06	U.S.
Contour wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001349454	11/30/05	U.S.
Cortina wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001173716	10/15/02	U.S.
Cosmos wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252868	5/14/04	U.S.
Cottage.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093322	8/10/01	U.S.
Creekstone floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252884	5/14/04	U.S.
Crocus wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252875	5/14/04	U.S.
Cyprus wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093321	8/10/01	U.S.
Daisy mosaic wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308825	4/1/05	U.S.
Deco floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197494	3/31/03	U.S.
Delaware floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308818	4/1/05	U.S.
Drusilla wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252880	5/14/04	U.S.
Eastern discs wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308820	4/1/05	U.S.
Fantasia (floor)	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001108107	10/30/01	U.S.
Fantasia (wall)	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001108111	10/30/01	U.S.
Farrahs wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308823	4/1/05	U.S.
Fieldstone wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001108114	10/30/01	U.S.
Florence wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001349458	11/30/05	U.S.
Fountain spray wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001108112	10/30/01	U.S.
Frosted stone wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252881	5/14/04	U.S.
Gemstone floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001108115	10/30/01	U.S.
Gemstone wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001108113	10/30/01	U.S.
Grand wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001349457	11/30/05	U.S.
Hampton floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001342232	2/14/06	U.S.

<u>Copyright</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
Hampton wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001342233	2/14/06	U.S.
Havana wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417543	12/29/06	U.S.
Hydra coastal tile.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001155468	5/30/02	U.S.
Hydra garden wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001155469	5/30/02	U.S.
Illusion wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093320	8/10/01	U.S.
Iridescent wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252878	5/14/04	U.S.
Jamboree wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197483	3/31/03	U.S.
Lagoon floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252876	5/14/04	U.S.
Lake rock floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001136576	3/13/02	U.S.
[Lakota wall]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001294576	12/21/04	U.S.
Lana wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001342237	2/14/06	U.S.
Lancashire.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093319	8/10/01	U.S.
[Madison wall]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001294574	12/21/04	U.S.
Majestic wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001349455	11/30/05	U.S.
Melia prism wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001240959	12/08/03	U.S.
Merlin Berkley wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001139804	5/15/02	U.S.
Merlin sunbead wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001139803	5/15/02	U.S.
Merlot floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001342238	2/14/06	U.S.
Merlot wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001342231	2/14/06	U.S.
Metropolitan floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093317	8/10/01	U.S.
Metropolitan wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093315	8/10/01	U.S.
Mexican wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093318	8/10/01	U.S.
Miranda bronze wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001403579	4/27/07	U.S.

<u>Copyright</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
Miranda wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001328194	6/15/05	U.S.
Monticello stone wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252872	5/14/04	U.S.
Moondance wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001136578	3/13/02	U.S.
Mosaic swirl wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001111941	11/23/01	U.S.
Mosaic wave floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001139806	5/15/02	U.S.
[Mosaic wave wall]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001139805	5/15/02	U.S.
New England wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001403576	4/27/07	U.S.
New illusions floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001240958	12/08/03	U.S.
Northern Lights wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001193933	2/3/03	U.S.
Oak vine wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001111939	11/23/01	U.S.
Outlook wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001068062	3/29/02	U.S.
Pacific aspect-3 wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197498	3/31/03	U.S.
Pacific aspect wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197499	3/31/03	U.S.
Pacific royale wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197491	3/31/03	U.S.
Pacific tide wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197487	3/31/03	U.S.
Palm Beach wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252873	5/14/04	U.S.
Pebble illusions wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001349459	11/30/05	U.S.
Phoenix wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417540	12/29/06	U.S.
Plaster wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252869	5/14/04	U.S.
Porlamar wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308819	4/01/05	U.S.
Presidential 2002 wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001136577	3/13/02	U.S.
Primary wave 2003 wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197484	3/31/03	U.S.
Prism wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001246151	3/5/04	U.S.
Quarry keystone wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001111940	11/23/01	U.S.

<u>Copyright</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	Date	Jurisdiction
Roma gunnite wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252879	5/14/04	U.S.
Sabre wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001342234	2/14/06	U.S.
Sailboats 2001.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093314	8/10/01	U.S.
Sailboats floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093313	8/10/01	U.S.
Sandstone floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417538	12/29/06	U.S.
Santa Cruz wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001308824	4/1/05	U.S.
Santa Rosa floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001342235	2/14/06	U.S.
Santa Rosa wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001342236	2/14/06	U.S.
[Saumur wall]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001236299	11/16/04	U.S.
Sea breeze wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197492	3/31/03	U.S.
Seaglass.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093312	8/10/01	U.S.
Siena Canadian.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252886	5/14/04	U.S.
Siena US wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252874	5/14/04	U.S.
Sonoma floor 2001.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093311	8/10/01	U.S.
Sonoma wall: no. 95567.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093310	8/10/01	U.S.
Spanish reef.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093309	8/10/01	U.S.
[Speckle floor]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252885	5/14/04	U.S.
Spiral wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001179042	11/04/02	U.S.
Splash wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001118004	2/13/02	U.S.
Star brite prism wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001294575	12/21/04	U.S.
Stone garden wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252871	5/14/04	U.S.
Stone Gunnite-1 [sic] floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197495	3/31/03	U.S.
Stone Gunnite [sic] floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197496	3/31/03	U.S.

<u>Copyright</u>	Owner	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
Summer wave floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001108108	10/30/01	U.S.
Summer wave wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001108110	10/30/01	U.S.
Sunflower wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197493	3/31/03	U.S.
Tattersall floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093308	8/10/01	U.S.
Tattersall wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093307	8/10/01	U.S.
Timberline.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001246152	3/5/04	U.S.
Torrent wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001403578	4/27/07	U.S.
Total swirl floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093316	8/10/01	U.S.
Total swirl wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093306	8/10/01	U.S.
Tower floor 99.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001068061	3/29/02	U.S.
Tower wall 99.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001068063	3/29/02	U.S.
Tri-diamond wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252867	5/14/04	U.S.
Tri-marble 2003 floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001252883	5/14/04	U.S.
Triac 12 mile.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197497	3/31/03	U.S.
Triac floral wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197482	3/31/03	U.S.
Triac ocean floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197489	3/31/03	U.S.
Triac ocean wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197488	3/31/03	U.S.
Tropical floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001403577	4/27/07	U.S.
Tropical mosaic wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001417546	12/29/06	U.S.
Twilight floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001304670	2/2/05	U.S.
Twilight wall : no. 1-COMB.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001304669	2/2/05	U.S.
Vesuvio wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001304668	2/2/05	U.S.
Vinyl words rocks floor.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001179041	11/4/02	U.S.

<u>Copyright</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
VW neptune wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197490	3/31/03	U.S.
VW sunset wall.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001197486	3/31/03	U.S.
[Vyn-all fountain wall]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001146164	6/20/02	U.S.
Vynall mosaic floor : no. 96160.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093305	8/10/01	U.S.
Vynall mosaic wall 99.	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001093304	8/10/01	U.S.
[Zen tile]	Canadian General-Tower, Ltd.	VA0001236301	11/16/04	U.S.

RECORDED: 04/29/2016